Reported Adjustment 2007

Assets
Deferred income taxes, net $ 365,956 $(81,236) $ 284,720
Other assets $ 18,385 $ 23 $ 18,408
Total assets $1,879,092 $(81,213) $1,797,879

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Amounts due to Avis under tax receivable agreement $ 407,315 $(78,904) $ 328,411
Total liabilities $1,685,487 $(78,904) $1,606,583

Stockholders� Equity
Additional paid-in capital $ 94,098 $ (334) $ 93,764
Retained earnings $ 119,928 $ (1,975) $ 117,953
Total stockholders� equity $ 193,605 $ (2,309) $ 191,296
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $1,879,092 $(81,213) $1,797,879

Page 8 of 36

Edgar Filing: Wright Express CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

WRIGHT EXPRESS CORPORATION
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

(in thousands, except per share data)
(unaudited)

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income and Comprehensive Income

Three months ended June 30, 2007 Six months ended June 30, 2007
As

originally
As

originally
reported Adjustment As restated reported Adjustment As restated

Decrease in amount due
to Avis under tax
receivable agreement $ � $78,904 $ 78,904 $ � $78,904 $ 78,904
Income before income
taxes $28,435 $78,904 $107,339 $41,518 $78,904 $120,422
Provision for income
taxes $10,106 $80,879 $ 90,985 $14,852 $80,879 $ 95,731
Net income $18,329 $ (1,975) $ 16,354 $26,666 $ (1,975) $ 24,691

Comprehensive income $18,173 $ (1,975) $ 16,198 $26,345 $ (1,975) $ 24,370

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.46 $ (0.05) $ 0.41 $ 0.66 $ (0.05) $ 0.61
Diluted $ 0.45 $ (0.05) $ 0.40 $ 0.65 $ (0.05) $ 0.60

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

Six months ended June 30, 2007
As originally
reported Adjustment As restated

Cash flows from operating activities
Net income $ 26,666 $ (1,975) $ 24,691
Deferred taxes $ 11,530 $ 81,236 $ 92,766
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Income taxes $ (4,277) $ (23) $ (4,300)
Amounts due to Avis $ (11,044) $(78,904) $ (89,948)
Net cash used for operating activities $(153,613) $ 334 $(153,279)

Cash flows from financing activities
Excess tax benefits from equity instrument share-based
payment arrangements $ 1,613 $ (334) $ 1,279
Net cash provided by financing activities $ 159,666 $ (334) $ 159,332

Edgar Filing: Wright Express CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 14

Page 9 of 36

Edgar Filing: Wright Express CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

WRIGHT EXPRESS CORPORATION
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

(in thousands, except per share data)
(unaudited)

2. Goodwill and Other Intangible Assets
   Goodwill and other intangible assets are allocated to our operating segments as follows:

June 30,
December

31,
2007 2006

Unamortized Intangible Assets
Goodwill
Fleet $ 263,148 $ 263,148
MasterCard 9,713 9,713

Total $ 272,861 $ 272,861